
GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

lrrigation & WateMays Department

Jalasampad Bhawan, 3rd Floor, Westem Block, Salt Lake,

Memo No:G025260453261W

File No:lW-1401 1 ( 19)l 1212025-P ar1(12) lE-l 4053921

estimate-60 No),Project lD- 1V12526497 065000

Date: 09/03/2026

FTom:. JoINT SECRETARY (TEcHNICAL)

lr gation & Waterways

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

lnigation & Waterways

To:The

Chief Engineer (South)

Executive Engineer-l, J
Waterways Directorate

, lrigation & Waterways Directorate

oynagar lnigation Division , lnigation

Subject:Administrative Approval for the Emergent
(5.666 Km) and ii) lnlet / drainage Sluices (14nos)

works for assets i) Flood embankments

Basanti, Gosaba, Sundarban Coastal, Jharkhali Ca
Basanti, Canning-l and ll and Gosaba, PSs-

nning, Jibantal and District South 24
Parganas during the financial year ot 2025-26 Id--IWEMGNT/T-351 12526\ (Number of Sub-

The undersigned is directed , by order of the i to say that the Govemor has been pleased to accord Administrative
Approval for the Proiect Emergent resto s for assets i) Flood embankments (5.666 Km) and ii) lnlet / drainage
Sluices (14nos) in Blocks Basanti, Canning and Gosaba, PSs-Basanti, Gosaba, Sundarban Coastal,
JharkhaliCoastal, Canning, Jibantal South 24 Parganas during the financialyear ot 2025-26 (Scheme ld-
IW/EMGNT/T-351i2526) (Number of Su te-60 No) ,the details of which has been given below

Name of the Project: Emergent storation works for assets i) Flood embankments (5.666 Km) and ii) lnlet /
drainage Sluices (14nos) in Blocks Basanli, Canning-l and lland Gosaba, PSs-Basanti,
Gosaba, Sundarban Coastal, JharkhaliCoastal, Canning, Jibantal and District South 24
Parganas during the tinancial year o12025-26 (Scheme ld-IW/EMGNT/T-351/2526)
(Number of Sub-estimate-60 No)

Project lD: 1W252649706S000

Address: Blocks Basanti, Canning-l and ll and Gosaba, PSs-Basanti, Gosaba, Sundarban Coastal,
JharkhaliCoastal, Canning, Jibantal and District South 24 Parganas.

Administrative Approval: Rs 29747737 (Two Crore Ninety Seven Lakh Forty Seven Thousand
Seven Hundred Thirty Seven Only.)

Phasing amount and chargeable head of accounts

Sl No. Financial Year Head
Scheme

TyPe
Scheme
Name

Amount

1 2025-26 32-27 1 1 -0 1 40 1 -O0-002-1 9-00-V State Development
Schemes

Maintenance
Expenditure in Flood

Control Sector
10000000

2 2026-27 32-27 1 1 -O1 401 -00-002- 1 9-00-V State Development
Schemes

Maintenance
Expenditure in Flood

Control Sector
9747737

3 2027-28 32-27 1 1 -01 401 .00-002-1 9{0-V State Development
Schemes

Maintenance
Expenditure in Flood

Conlrol Sector
10000000

Total 297 47737
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This order is issued with the concunence of FINANCIAL ADVISOR ( lnigation & Waterways) of this Department vlde their /
his U.O No. 4A2526128532FA00 Oaled OT 10312026.

/u-'Xpt''
,o,@.roRY (rEcHNrcAL)

pSu,:'ri".lt or wesr Bensar

Memo No: co2s26o4s326rw ,{S 
-iniearion - 

H":**.;r",:"rH:,
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action: ..-tq

The Addl. Chief Secretary-lnigation & Waterwa, DAFS*
The Principal Accountant General

Ths Principal Accountant General

The Principal Accountant General

The Financial Advisorinigation &

The Finance Department-Group F

(A&E)- Ber{Qal

(Audit Bengal

Bengal

Oepartment

)

JOINT SECRETARY (TECHN ICAL)

Govemment of West Bengal

lnigation & Waterways Department

/*4'
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SCHEME ID : IWEMGNT lT-351-2526

Name of the Main Scheme :- "Emergent restoration works for assets i) Flood embankments (5.666
Km) & ii) Inlet/drainage Sluices (l4nos)inBlocks Basanti, Canning-I & II and Gosaba; PSs-Basanti,
Gosaba, Sundarban Coastal, JharkhaliCoastal, Canning, Jibantal and District South 24 Parganas
during the financial year of 2025-26."

Consists of following Sub-estimates:-

Sl No. Name of Sub-estimates as per tender
Tendered amount

(Rs)

Contingency 3%o

of amount put to
tender (Rs.)

I

Emergent Restoration of Sundarban Embankment
damaged due to Amabasya Kotal from24.07 .25 to
29.0'7 .25 in between 5.100 km to 5.305 km at
mouza Manmathanagar facing Right bank of river
Bidya in Block-Gosaba, P.S.-Gosaba, Dist-South
24 Paraganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

1546823.00 46405.00

2

Emergent Restoration of Sundarban Embankrnent
damaged due to Amabasya Kotal from24.07.25 to
29.07.25 in between 0.850 km to l 050 km at
mouza Puinjali facing fught bank of river Puinjali
in Block-Gosaba, P.S.-Sundarban Coastal, Dist-
South 24 Paraganas under Joynagar Irrigation
Division.

466474.00 13951.00

3

Emergent Restoration of Sundarban Embankment
damaged due to Amabasya Kotal from 24.0'7.251o
29.07 .25 in between 6.900 km to 7.090 km at

mouza Kachukhali facing Left bank ofriver Bidya
in Block-Gosaba, P.S.-Gosaba, Dist-South 24
Paraganas under Joynagar krigation Division.

330022.00 987t.00

4

Emergent Restoration of Sundarban Embanlcrnent
damaged due to Amabasya Kotal fiom24.07.25 to
29.07.25 in between 5.050 km to 5.130 km at

mouza Kuminnari facing Right bank of river
Bagna in Block-Gosaba, P. S.-Sundarban Coastal,
Dist-South 24 Paraganas under Joynagar
Irrigation Division.

437374.00 13121.00

5

Emergent Restoration of Sundarban Embankment
damaged due to Amabasya Kotal from 24.07 .25 to
29.07 .25 in between 7.730 km to 7 .7 60 km at
mouza Kachukhali facing Left bank of river Bidya
in Block-Gosaba, P.S.-Gosaba, Dist-South 24
Paraganas under Joynagar lrrigation Division.

77701.00 2308.00

6

Emergent Restoration of Sundarban Embanlnnent
damaged due to Amabasya Kotal from24.07.25 to
29.07.25 in between 15.980kmto 16.l80kmat
Mouza Budhakhali facing right bank ofriver
Matla in Block- Canning-I, District South 24
Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

37296r.00 l l l16.00



Sl No. Name of Sub-estimates as per tender
Tendered amount

(Rs.)

Contingency 37o
of amount put to

tender (Rs.)

7

Emergent Restoration of Sundarban Embankment
damaged due to Amabasya Kotal from24.07.25 to
29.07.25 in between 6500 m to 6750 m & in
between 7650 m to 8000 m at Mouza Redokhali
facing right bank of river Matla in Block-
Canning-I, District- South 24 Parganas under
Joynagar Irrigation Division.

493595.00 14763.00

I

Emergent restoration of Sundarban embankment
damaged due heavy rainfall from 30.07 .2025 to
31.07.2025 in between 26.00 km. to 26.15 km.
near Basramkhali Sluice at mouza Alandabad
facing left bank of river Matla in Block & P.S.

Basanti, Dist. South 24 Parganas.

484530.00 t4441.00

9

Emergent Restoration work for severely damaged
L/B of Moukhali main khal at Ch. 1.60 km and L/
B ofMoukhali branch khal at Ch. 0.35 km due to
heavy rainfall and Amabasya Kotal from 2410'7125

to 25/07 /25 at Mouza- Moukhali-Kumarkhali,
Block- Canning-Il, P.S.- Jibantala, Dist.- South 24
Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division

483244.00 1449'.7.00

l0

Emergent Restoration of left bank of Moukhali
khal in between Ch. 0.00 to Ch. 120.00 for a

length of 100 m. at upstream of 3-vent sluice
alongwith slope protection at both U/S and D/S of
sluice structure damaged due to Amabasya Kotal
and heavy rainfall from 24.07 .2025 to 29.07 .2025
at Mouza- Moukhali-Kumarkhali, Block-
Canning-Il, Dist.- South 24 Parganas under
Joynagar lrrigation Division

1912072.00 57188.00

11

Emergent restoration of Sundarban Embankment
damaged due to slip/subsidence occurred during
Pumima kotal from 09.08.2025 to 12.08.2025
near Sonakhali Rakshit brick field mouza
Sonakhali in between Ch. 5.350 km. to Ch. 5.410
km. along the right bank of river Hogol in Block
Basanti, P.S.- Basanti, Dist. South 24 Paraganas

under Joynagar lrrigation Division.

494995.00 14850.00

12

Emergent Restoration of Sundarban Embankment
damaged due to Pumima Kotal from 09.08.25 to
12.08.25 near Nikarighata sluice facing R/B of
river Matla at Mouza- Hinchekhali, Block-
Canning-I, P.S.- Canning, Dist- South 24 Pargaras
under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

217340.00 6s22.00

13 Emergent restoration of sundarban embankment
damaged due to ghoges during Purnima Kotal
from 09.08.25 to 13.08.25 near House ofSushil
Mondal at mouza Ramchandmkhali facing right
bank of river Hogol in Block Basanti, PS.-

t78644.00 5343.00



Name of Sub-estimstes as per tenderSl No. Tendered amount
(Rs.)

Contingency 37o
of amount put to

tender (Rs.)

Basanti, Dist. South 24 Paraganas under Joynagar
Irrigation Division.

14

Emergent Restoration of Sundarban Embankment
damaged due to Pumima Kotal from 08.08.25 to
14.08.25 in between 5.500 km to 5.805 km at
mouza Sonaga facing Left bank ofriver
Durgadwani in Block-Gosaba, P.S.-Gosaba, Dist-
South 24 Paraganas under Joynagar Irrigation
Division.

1432749.00 42982.00

15

Emergent restoration of Sundarban embankrnent
damaged due to one no ghoges during Pumima
Kotal from 09.08.2025 to 12.08.2025 facing River
Hogol (L/B) near house ofJoy Dutta at mouza-
Radhaballarpur in Block-Basanti, P S. - Basanti,
Dist. South 24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation
Division.

237226.00 7095.00

l6

Emergent Restoration of Sundarban Embankrnent
damaged due to Purnima Kotal from 08.08.25 to
14.08.25 in between 6.100 km to 6.200 km at
mouza Kachukhali facing Right bank of river
Bidya in Block-Gosaba, P.S.-Gosaba, Dist-South
24 Paraganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

291354.00 8714.00

17

Emergent Restoration of Sundarban Embankment
damaged due to Pumima Kotal from 08.08.25 to
14.08.25 in between 7.100 km to 7.270 km at

mouza Kachukhali facing Left bank ofriver Bidya
in Block-Gosaba, PS.-Gosaba, DisrSouth 24
Paraganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

388620.00 fl624.00

l8

Emergent Restoration of Sundarban Embankment
damaged due to Pumima Kotal from 08.08.25 to
14.08.25 in between 6.800 km to 6.990 km at
mouza Amlamettri facing fught bank of river
Gomor in Block-Gosaba, P.S.-Gosaba, Dist-South
24 Paraganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

1717750.00 51s33.00

t9

Emergent Restoration of Sundarban Embankment
damaged due to Pumima Kotal from 08.08.25 to
14.08.25 in between 2.650 km to 2.945 lon at
mouza Puinjali facing Right bank of river Puinjali
in Block-Gosaba, P.S.-Sundarban Coastal , Dist-
South 24 Paraganas under Joynagar Irrigation
Division.

9466'.78.00 28314.00

20

Emergent Restoration of Sundarban Embankment
damaged due to Pumima Kotal from 08.08.25 to
14.08.25 in between 3.920 km to 4.205 km at

mouza Puinjali facing Right bank of river
Raimangal in Block-Gosaba, P. S. -Sundarban
Coastal , DisrSouth 24 Paraganas under Joynagar
Irrigation Division.

923t66.00 27695.00



Sl No. Name of Sub-estimates as per tender Tendered amount
(Rs.)

Contingency 37o
of amount put to

tender (Rs.)

2t

Emergent Restoration of Sturdarban Embankment
damaged due to Pumima Kotal from 08.08.25 to
14.08.25 in between 14.440 km to 14.590 km at
mouza Sonaga facing Right bank of river Gomor
in Block-Gosab4 P.S.-Gosaba, Dist-South 24
Paraganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

563136.00 16843.00

22

Emergent Resuscitation through Re-excavation of
the Outfall Channel ofthe Daudpur Double Vent
Sluice at 0.020 km at mouza Purba Radhanagar
facing Right bank ofriver Bali in Block-Gosaba,
P.S.-Sundarban Coastal, Dist-South 24 Paragaaas
under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

187661.00 5594.00

23

Emergent Restoration of Sundarban Embankment
damaged due to Pumima Kotal from 08.08.25 to
14.08.25 in between 8.400 km to 8.470 km at
mouza Pakhirala facing fught bank of river
Gomor in Block-Gosaba, P.S.-Gosaba, Dislsouth
24 Paraganus under Joynagar lrrigation Division.

377815.00 11334.00

24

Emergent Restoration of Sundarban Embanlanent
damaged due to Pumima Kotal from 08.08.25 to
14.08.25 in between 17.900 l<rn to 18.020 km at
mouza Birajnagar facing Left bank ofriver Bidya
in Block-Gosaba, P.S.-Cosaba, DisrSouth 24
Paraganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

665247.00 19829.00

25

Emergent Restoration of Sundarban Embanlonent
damaged due to Pumima Kotal from 08.08.25 to
14.08.25 in between 3.750 km to 3.810 km at
mouza Rangabelia facing Right balk ofriver
Gomor in Block-Gosaba, P.S.-Gosaba, Dist-South
24 Paraganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

562840.00 16834.00

26

Emergent Restoration of Sundarban Embankment
damaged due to Amabasya Kotal on 30-08-25 in
between L090 km to 1.260 km at mouza
Manmathanagar facing Left bank of river Bidya in
Block-Gosaba, P.S.-Gosaba DisrSouth 24
Paraganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

824528.00 24661.00

27

Emergent Restoration of Sundarban Embankment
damaged due to Amabasya Kotal from22.08.25 to
28.08.25 in between 0.550 km to 0.610 km at
mouza Sambhunagar facing Left bank ofriver
Hana in Block-Gosaba, P.S.-Gosaba, Dist-South
24 Paraganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

396s19.00 11896.00

28

Emergent Restoration of Sundarban Embankment
damaged due to Amabasya Kotal from22.08.25 to
28.08.25 in between 0.630 km to 0.730 km at
mouza Sambhunagar facing Left bank of river
Hana in Block-Gosaba, P.S.-Gosaba, Dist-South
24 Paraganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

475706.00 14271.00



SI No. Name of Sub-estimates as per tender Tendered amount
(Rs.)

Contingency 37o
of amount put to

tender (Rs.)

29

Emergent Restoration of Sundarban Embankment
damaged due to Amabasya Kotal fiom 22.08.25 to
28.08.25 in between 2.010 km to 2.060 km at
mouza Sambhunagar facing Left bank of river
Hana in Block-Gosaba, P.S.-Gosaba, Dist-South
24 Paraganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

146395.00 4364.O0

30

Emergent Restoration of Sundarban Embanlanent
damaged due to Amabasya Kotal from 22.08.25 to
28.08.25 in between 6.500 km to 6.635 km at
mouza Amlamethi facing Right bank of river
Gomor in Block-Gosaba, P.S.-Gosaba, Dist-South
24 Pongaras under Joynagar lrrigation Division.

695489.00 20865.00

31

Emergent Restoration of Swrdarban Embankrnent
damaged due to Amabasya Kotal from 22.08.25 to
28.08.25 in between 5.100 km to 5.2201an at
mouza Sonaga facing Left bank ofriver
Durgaduani in Block-Gosaba, P.S.-Gosaba, Dist-
South 24 Paraganas under Joynagar Irrigation
Division.

403172.00 12059.00

32

Emergent Restoration of Sundarban Embankment
damaged due to Amabasya Kotal ftom 22.08.25 to
28.08.25 in between 8.300 km to 8.345 km at
mouza Pakhirala facing right bank of river Gomor
in Block-Gosaba, P.S.-Gosaba, DisrSouth 24
Paraganas under Joynagar lrrigation Division.

24t990.00 '7260.00

JJ

Emergent Restomtion of Sundarban Embankment
damaged due to Amabasya Kotal fuom 22.08.25 to
28.08.25 in between 1.100 km to 1.140 km at
mouza Kumirmari facing right bank of river
Bagna in Block-Gosaba, P.S.-Sudarban Coastal,
Dist-South 24 Paraganas under Joynagar
Irrigation Division.

2387t6.00 7 t61.00

34

Emergent Restomtion of Sundarban Embanl<rnent
damaged due to Amabasya Kotal from 22.08.25 to
28.08.25 in between 1.150kmto 1.330kmat
mouza Kalidaspur facing fught bank of river
Kapura in Block-Gosaba, PS.-Sundarban Coastal

, Dist-South 24 Paraganas under Joynagar
Irrigation Division.

63s968.00 19079.00

35

Emergent Restoration of Sundarban Embankment
damaged due to Amabasya Kotal from 22.08.25 to
28.08.25 in between 5.660 km to 5.810 km at
mouza Amtali facing Right bank of river Puinjali
in Block-Gosaba, P.S.-Suodarban Coastal , Dist-
South 24 Paraganas under Joynagar Irrigation
Division.

436937.00 13108.00



Sl No. Tendered amount
(Rs.)

36

Emergent Restoration of Sundarban Embankment
damaged due to Amabasya Kotal from 22.08.25 to
28.08.25 in between 0.395 km to 0.440 km at
mouza Satjelia facing Left bank of river Gomor in
Block-Gosaba, P.S.-Sundarban Coastal, Dist-
South 24 Paraganas under Joynagar Irrigation
Division.

340133.00 10173.00

5l

Emergent Restoration of Sundarban Embankment
damaged due to Amabasya Kotal from 22.08.25 to
28.08.25 in between 7.530 km to 7 .575 kn at
mouza Kachukhali facing Left bank ofriver Bidya
in Block-Gosab4 P.S.-Gosaba, Dist-South 24
Paraganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

145271.00 4358.00

38

Emergent repair of I no. wooden bridge near
Moukhali Girls' High School damaged due to
heavy rainfal from 22.08.25 to 25.08.25 at G.P.-
Tambuldah-I Mouza- Moukhali-Kumarkhali
under Block-Canning-Il, P.S.- Jibantala, Dist.-
South 24 Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation
Division.

665092.00 19892.00

39

Emergent restoration of Sundarban embankment
damaged due to Amabasya Kotal from 23.08.2025
to 26.08.2025 in between 3.50 kn to 3.65 km near
Fishery of Goffar Molla at mouza Kumrakhali
along right bank of river Baniboalia in Block &
P.S. Basanti, Dist. South 24 Parganas.

818035.00 24541.00

40

Emergent restoration of Sundarban embankment
damaged due to Amabasya Kotal from 23.08.2025
to 26.08.2025 in between 2.40 km. to 2.45 km.
near house of Prabir Jamadar at mouza Hogolduri
facing right bank of river Hana in Block & P.S.

Basanti, Dist. South 24 Parganas.

159842.00 4781.00

4l

Emergent restoration of Sundarban embankment
damaged due to Amabasya kotal from 23.08.2025
to 26.08.2025 in between 2.35 km to 2.50 km near
House of Sunnat Molla at mouza
Ramchandrakhali along the right bank ofriver
Hogol in Block Basanti, PS.- Basanti, Dist. South
24 Paraganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

392856.00 11750.00

42

Emergent restoration of Sundarban embankment
damaged on dated 31.08.2025 due to the after
effects of heavy rainfall near Charabidya 6 No
sluice gate for a lengttr of 50 metre at mouza
Charabidya facing right bank of river
Baniboyaliya in Block & P.S. Basanti, Dist. South
24 Parganas.

155123.00 4654.00

Name of Sub-estimates as per tender
Contingency 37o
of amount put to

tender (Rs.)



Sl No.

43

Emergent restoration of Sundarban embanlrnent
damaged due to Pumima Kotal from 07 .09 .2025
to 10.09.2025 in between 5.81 km. to 5.945 km.
near Kalahazra Block Pitchig at mol.'za(s,12116v6
facing right bank of river Hana in Block & P.S.

Basanti, Dist. South 24 Parganas.

378214.O0 11346.00

44

Emergent restoration of Sundarban embanlcnent
damaged due to Pumima Kotal from 07.09.2025
to 70.09.2025 facing River Bidya (Rts) in
between 66.150 km to 66.250 km near Dhaner
Arat at mouza-Tridibnagar in Block-Basanti, P.S.-
Jharkhali Coastal, Dist. South 24 Parganas under
Joynagar Irrigation Division.

310163.00 9277.00

45

Emergent restoration of Sundarban embankment
damaged due to Pumima Kotal fromO7.09.2025
to 10.09.2025 facing River Bidya @.rB) in
between 44.90 krr to 45.01 km near Nantali Ghat
at mouza-Birinchibari in Block-Basanti, P.S.-

Jharkhali Coastal, Dist. South 24 Parganas under
Joynagar Irrigation Division.

't42834.OO 22218.00

46

Emergent Restoration of Sundarban Embankrnent
damaged due to Pumima Kotal from 07-09-25 to
12.09.25 in between 4.100 km to 4.210 at rnovza
Birajnagar facing right bank ofriver Durgadwani
in Block-Gosaba, P.S.-Gosaba, Dist-South 24
Paraganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

660198.00 19746.00

47

Emergent Restoration of Sundarban Embankment
damaged due to Pumima Kotal from 07.09.25 to
12.09.25 in between 3.000 km to 3.050 km at
mouza Kalidaspur facing Nght bank of river
Kapura in Block-Gosaba, P.S.-Sundarban Coastal,
DisrSouth 24 Paraganas under Joynagar
Irrigation Division.

192956.00 5772.00

48

Emergent Restoration of Sundarban Embanlcrnent
damaged due to Pumima Kotal from 07.09.25 to
12.09.25 in between 8.000 km to 8.065 km at
mouza Pakhirala facing right bank of river Gomor
in Block-Gosaba, P.S.-Gosaba, Dist-South 24
Paraganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

848729.00 25297.00

49

Emergent Restoration of Sundarban Embankment
damaged due to Pumima Kotal fiom 07.09.25 to
12.09.25 in between 1.200 km to L350 km at
mouza Mathurakhanda facing Left banl ofriver
Bidya in Block-Gosaba, PS.-Gosaba, Dist-South
24 Paraganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

238379.00 7130.00

50 Emergent restoration of 1 no Sluice damaged due

to Heavy rainfall on 30-07-25 at 3.750 km at
mouza Chotomollakhali facing right bank of river

122477.00 3674.00

Name of Sub-estimates as per tender
Tendered emount

(Rs.)

Contingency 37o
of amount put to

tender (Rs.)



Sl No. Name of Sub-estimates as per tender Tendered amount
(Rs.)

Contingency 37o
of amount put to

tender (Rs.)

Puinjali in Block-Gosaba, P.S.-Sundarban Costal,
DistSouth 24 Paraganas under Joynagar Irrigation
Division.

51

Emergent restoration of I no double vent sluice
damaged due to Heavy rainfall or,3l-07 -25 at
8.750 km at mouza Chandipur facing right ba*
of river Bidya in Block-Gosaba, P.S.-Gosaba,
DisrSouth 24 Paraganas under Joynagar
Irrigation Division.

2426s8.00 7280.00

52

Emergent restoration of I no double vent sluice
damaged due to Heavy rainfall on 30-07-25 at
3.825 kn at mouza Chotomollakhali facing right
bank ofriver Puinjali in Block-Gosaba, PS.-
Sundarban Costal, DisrSouth 24 Paraganas under
Joynagar Irrigation Division.

2r9838,00 6575.00

53

Emergent restoration of I no Sluice damaged due
to Heary rainfall on 3l-07 -25 at 1.230 krrn at
mouza Kumirmari facing right bank of river
Puinjali in Block-Gosaba, P.S.-Sundarban Costal,
DisrSouth 24 Paraganas under Joynagar
Inigation Division.

121707.00 3627.00

54

Emergent restoration of I no Sluice damaged due
to Heavy rainfall on 30-07-25 at 1.710 km at
mouza Satjelia facing left bank of river Melmel in
Block-Gosaba, P.S.-Sundarban Costal, Dist-South
24 Paraganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

630962.00 18929.00

55

Emergent restomtion to 2 nos. sluices damaged
due to Pumima Kotal from 09.08.25 to 12.08.25
facing River Matla (R./B) of Mouza- Dighirpar,
Block- Canning-I, PS- Canning, Dist.- South 24
Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

158516.00 472s.00

56

Emergent restoration of damaged l(one) no. Six
vent Masonary Sluice due to Pumima Kotal from
dated 09.08.25 to 12.08.25 near Chunakhali bazar
at Mouza-Chunakhali in Block & P.S.- Basanti,
Dist-South 24 Parganas, under Joynagar Irrigation
Division.

1s3304.00 4599.00

57

Emergent restoration to 2 nos. sluices damaged
due to Pumima Kotal from 09.08.25 to 12.08.25
facing River Matla (R./B) of Mouza- Matla,
Block- Canning-I, PS- Canning, Dist.- South 24
Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

116913.00 3496.00

58 Emergent restoration of damaged I (One) no
double vent H.P. sluice over Sundarban
Enbankment during Purnima Kotal from
0910812025 ro 12108/2025 facing Right bank Of
River Bidya Near Dholar ghat at mouza
Radharanipur, in Block: Basanti, P.S. Basanti,

367028.00 10977.00
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Dist- South 24 Parganas under joynagar Irrigation
Division.

59

Emergent restoration of 2(two) Nos. Single vent
H.P. sluice damaged due to Amabasya Kotal from
dated 23.08.2025 to 28.08.2025 near simultala at
mouza Amjhara along the Left Bank ofriver
Matla in Block & P.S. Basanti,Dist. Souttr 24
Paraganas under Joynagar lrrigation Division.

305353.00 9133.00

60

Emergent restoration of I (One) no single vent
H.P. sluice over Sundarban Embankment damaged
due to Amabashya Kotal from 23108/2025 to
2610812025 facing Left bank of River Hogol near
house of Nazrul Sk at mouza Radhaballavpur, in
Block Basanti, P.S. Basanti, Dist. South 24
Parganas under Joynagar Irrigation Division.

I10960.00 33r8.00

Total: 28882978.00 864759.00

Estimated Cost of Main Estimate.- Rs. 29747737.00

4 1D

Irrigation & Waterways Deparhent

1^o

Jolnt Secretary
lnigation & Wateruays Department

Government of West Bengal
Jalasampad Bhaban, Salt Lake, lGltaladf


